
06.10.2019 City Press Tenders |07

OPEN INVITATION TO TENDER FOR THE EQUIPPING OF BOREHOLES IN
PHUTHADITJHABA

^ĞĚŝďĞŶŐ tĂtĞƌ ŝƐ Ă ^ĐhĞĚƵůĞ ϯ� ƉƵďůŝĐ ĞŶƟtǇ ŝŶ tĞƌŵƐ ŽĨ thĞ W&D� ;�Đt EŽ͘ϭ ŽĨ ϭϵϵϵͿ͕ ĞƐtĂďůŝƐhĞĚ
ŝŶ tĞƌŵƐ ŽĨ thĞ tĂtĞƌ ^ĞƌǀŝĐĞƐ �Đt͕ EŽ͘ ϭϬϴ ŽĨ ϭϵϵϳ͘ /tƐ ĐŽƌĞ ĨƵŶĐƟŽŶ ŝƐ tŽ ƉƌŽǀŝĚĞ ǁĂtĞƌ ƐĞƌǀŝĐĞƐ tŽ
ŝtƐ ĐůŝĞŶtƐ ĂƐ ǁĞůů ĂƐ ŽƉĞƌĂtĞ ĂŶĚ ŵĂŝŶtĂŝŶ ǁĂtĞƌ ŝŶĨƌĂƐtƌƵĐtƵƌĞ ĂŶĚ ĂĐt ĂƐ ĂŶ ŝŵƉůĞŵĞŶƟŶŐ ĂŐĞŶt ŝŶ
ƌĞƐƉĞĐt ŽĨ ĐĂƉŝtĂů ŝŶĨƌĂƐtƌƵĐtƵƌĞ ƉƌŽũĞĐtƐ͘

^ĞĚŝďĞŶŐ tĂtĞƌ �ŽĂƌĚ hĞƌĞďǇ ŝŶǀŝtĞƐ ƋƵĂůŝĮĞĚ ƐĞƌǀŝĐĞ ƉƌŽǀŝĚĞƌƐ tŽ ƐƵďŵŝt ďŝĚƐ ĂƐ ĨŽůůŽǁƐ͗

BŝĚ ŶŽ͘ ĂŶĚ ĚĞƐĐƌŝƉƟŽŶ EǀĂůƵĂƟŽŶ �ƌŝƚĞƌŝĂ �ŽŵďŝŶĞĚ �IDB GƌĂĚŝŶŐ

SW/EBP2(A)/201911
�ƋƵŝƉƉŝŶŐ ŽĨ ďŽƌĞhŽůĞƐ ŝŶ WhƵthĂĚŝtũhĂďĂ Ͳ WhĂƐĞ Ϯ ;�Ϳ

ϴϬ с WƌŝĐĞ
ϮϬ с WƌĞĨĞƌĞŶƟĂů

WŽŝŶtƐ

ϲ�� Žƌ ϱ�� W�

SW/EBP2(B)/201912
�ƋƵŝƉƉŝŶŐ ŽĨ ďŽƌĞhŽůĞƐ ŝŶ WhƵthĂĚŝtũhĂďĂ Ͳ WhĂƐĞ Ϯ ;�Ϳ

ϲ�� Žƌ ϱ�� W�

�ŽŵƉƵůƐŽƌǇ ďƌŝĞĮŶŐ ƐĞƐƐŝŽŶ͗
ϭϭ KĐtŽďĞƌ ϮϬϭϵ Ăt ϬϵhϬϬ Ăt thĞ DĂůƵƟ Ͳ�ͲWhŽĨƵŶŐ tĂtĞƌ͕ WhƵthĂĚŝtũhĂďĂ ŝŶ YǁĂYǁĂ͘

�ůŽƐŝŶŐ ĚĂƚĞ͕ ƟŵĞ ĂŶĚ ƉůĂĐĞ
Ϯϵ KĐtŽďĞƌ ϮϬϭϵ Ăt ϭϭhϬϬ Ăt ^ĞĚŝďĞŶŐ tĂtĞƌ ,ĞĂĚ KĸĐĞ͕ �ĂůŬĨŽŶtĞŝŶ ;ŶĞĂƌ �ŽthĂǀŝůůĞͿ͘

�ŽƉŝĞƐ ŽĨ thĞ �ŝĚ �ŽĐƵŵĞŶtƐ ĐĂŶ ďĞ ŽďtĂŝŶĞĚ ĂƐ ĨƌŽŵ ϵd,ŽĨ KĐtŽďĞƌ ϮϬϭϵ ĨƌŽŵ thĞ �ͲtĞŶĚĞƌ WŽƌtĂů
ŽŶ thĞ EĂƟŽŶĂů dƌĞĂƐƵƌǇ tĞďƐŝtĞ͘ A ƚǁŽͲĞŶǀĞůŽƉĞ ƐǇƐƚĞŵ ŝƐ ƚŽ ďĞ ĨŽůůŽǁĞĚ͘ KŶůǇ ďŝĚƐ thĂt ŽďtĂŝŶ
Ă ŵŝŶŝŵƵŵ ƐĐŽƌĞ ŽĨ ϳϬ ƉŽŝŶtƐ ŝŶ tĞƌŵƐ ŽĨ &ƵŶĐƟŽŶĂůŝtǇ �ƌŝtĞƌŝĂ ǁŝůů ƉƌŽĐĞĞĚ tŽ thĞ ƐĞĐŽŶĚ ƐtĂŐĞ ŽĨ
ĞǀĂůƵĂƟŽŶ ŝŶ tĞƌŵƐ ŽĨ WƌŝĐĞ ĂŶĚ WƌĞĨĞƌĞŶĐĞ͘

�ŽŶĮƌŵĂƟŽŶ ŽĨ ĂƩĞŶĚĂŶĐĞ ŽĨ thĞ �ŽŵƉƵůƐŽƌǇ �ƌŝĞĮŶŐ ^ĞƐƐŝŽŶ ǁŝůů ďĞ ƌĞĐŽƌĚĞĚ ŽŶ ƐŝtĞ ŝŶ thĞ SŝƚĞ
IŶƐƉĞĐƟŽŶ �ĞƌƟĮĐĂƚĞ (Tϱ͘10) ŝŶĐůƵĚĞĚ ŝŶ thĞ �ŝĚ �ŽĐƵŵĞŶt ĂŶĚ ƉůĞĂƐĞ ƉƌŝŶt Ă ĐŽƉǇ ŽĨ thĞ ƐŝtĞ
ĂƩĞŶĚĂŶĐĞ ĂŶĚ ďƌŝŶŐ tŽ ƐŝtĞ ŽŶ thĞ ϭϭth ŽĨ KĐtŽďĞƌ ϮϬϭϵ͘ �ŝĚƐ ǁŝůů ƌĞŵĂŝŶ ǀĂůŝĚ ĨŽƌ Ă ƉĞƌŝŽĚ ŽĨ ϭϮϬ
ĚĂǇƐ ĨƌŽŵ thĞ ĐůŽƐŝŶŐ ĚĂtĞ͘ EŽ ůĂtĞ͕ ĨĂǆĞĚ͕ ĞͲŵĂŝůĞĚ Žƌ ŽthĞƌ ĨŽƌŵ ŽĨ ďŝĚ ǁŝůů ďĞ ĂĐĐĞƉtĞĚ͘

� ǀĂůŝĚ dĂǆ �ůĞĂƌĂŶĐĞ �ĞƌƟĮĐĂtĞ tŽŐĞthĞƌ ǁŝth Ă tĂǆ ƉŝŶ ƐhŽƵůĚ ďĞ ƐƵďŵŝƩĞĚ͘ /Ŷ ĐĂƐĞ ŽĨ Ă :ŽŝŶt
sĞŶtƵƌĞ͕ Ăůů ŵĞŵďĞƌƐ ŽĨ thĞ :ŽŝŶt sĞŶtƵƌĞŵƵƐt ĂƩĞŶĚ thĞ �ŽŵƉƵůƐŽƌǇ �ƌŝĞĮŶŐ ^ĞƐƐŝŽŶ͕ ĂŶĚ ƐƵďŵŝt
thĞŝƌ ŝŶĚŝǀŝĚƵĂů dĂǆ �ůĞĂƌĂŶĐĞ �ĞƌƟĮĐĂtĞƐ͕ tŽŐĞthĞƌ ǁŝth Ă ĚĞtĂŝůĞĚ :ŽŝŶt sĞŶtƵƌĞ �ŐƌĞĞŵĞŶt͘

PƌŽƐƉĞĐƟǀĞ ďŝĚĚĞƌƐ ĐĂŶ ĨŽƌǁĂƌĚ ƚĞĐŚŶŝĐĂů ĞŶƋƵŝƌŝĞƐ ƚŽ Dƌ GƌĂĞŵĞ ŽĨ FůĂŐŐ �ŽŶƐƵůƟŶŐ Ăƚ ƚĞů͘ ŶŽ͗
0ϱϴ ϴ1ϯ 21ϳϯ ĂŶĚ SƵƉƉůǇ �ŚĂŝŶ ƌĞůĂƚĞĚ ĞŶƋƵŝƌŝĞƐ ƚŽDƌƐ PĂƟĞŶĐĞ NŬǁĂůĞ Ăƚ ƚĞů͘ ŶŽ͗ 0ϱϲ ϱ1ϱ 0200͘
^ĞĚŝďĞŶŐ tĂtĞƌ ĨƵůůǇ ƌĞƐĞƌǀĞƐ thĞ ƌŝŐht ŶŽt tŽ ĂĐĐĞƉt thĞ ůŽǁĞƐt ďŝĚ͕ tŽ ĂĐĐĞƉt Ă ďŝĚ ŝŶ ƉĂƌt Žƌ ŝŶ
ǁhŽůĞ͕ Žƌ ŶŽt tŽ ĂĐĐĞƉt ĂŶǇ ďŝĚ Ăt Ăůů͘

Sekhukhune District Municipality invites suitably qualified professional service providers
for the following service:

Bid documents will be available on 14 October 2019 at Sekhukhune District Municipality Cashier’s
Office: Bareki Mall Offices, Cnr Van Riebeek and Chris Wiid Street, GROBLERSDAL, 0470. Duly
completed Bid documents must be deposited in the bid box available at AB Sikhosana Fire Station
(Groblersdal Fire Station), GROBLERSDAL. Document fee is non refundable, transferable and
exchangeable.
Queries related to the bid can be addressed to Voster Masemola, Manager Supply Chain Management
at 013 262 7656, related enquiries to Michael Mohlamonyane, Chief Risk Officer for Security Services
@ 013 262 7343 during office hours.
90/10 Evaluation Criteria will be used for the above bid

Please note: Late bids, telegraphic bids, faxed bids or email will not be considered.
Attachment of Tax Status Pin /Tax Clearance Certificate is compulsory.
Copies of Company Registration Documents are compulsory. Certified copy o
Certificate or Sworn Affidavit from commissioner of oath. CSD Report of the c
Venture. Certified ID copy. Rates and Taxes for both company and directors o
valid lease agreement. Letter from local authority indicating that municipal rat
are not applicable.

The District Municipality is not obliged to accept the tenderer with the lowest
price and reserves the right not to make any appointment.

ACTING MUNICIPAL MANAGER-SDM
Mr MJ Mofokeng

of BBBEE Verification
company or Joint
or
es

SEKHUKHUNE DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY

basadzi media - advertisingwww.basadzi.co.za

20
19
17
48

BID NO

SK8/3/1-
04/2019/20

BID DESCRIPTION

Appointment of Service
Provider for Physical
Security Services for
a Period of Three (03)
Years.

R5000.00 Groblersdal Fire
Station on 14/10/2019
@11H00

07/11/2019
@11H00

DOCUMENT
FEE

NON COMPULSORY
BRIEFING SESSION

WILL BE HELD

CLOSING DATE
AND TIME

2
0
19
17
5
1

Bid Number
DST30/07/2019/52

Description
INTEGRATION BETWEEN ACTIVE DIRECTORY AND

PEFORMANANCE INFORMATION MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

Closing date
28 October
2019 at 12:00

TENDER ADVERTISEMENT

Evaluation criteria
Accepted bids will be evaluated by applying the Preferential Procurement Point System of 80/20.

Documents are available on www.dst.gov.za/tenders.
Enquiries
1. Ms Lize Kern on (012) 843 6835, for bidding process enquiries.
2. Mr. Clement Mtetwa (012) 843 6795, for technical enquiries.

BASADZI MEDIA - ADVERTISINGWWW.BASADZI.CO.ZA

www.ursonline.co.za

In Pursuit of Excellence

The President of Convocation, Mr Kwenza Madlala invites all graduates of Mangosuthu
University of Technology to the Annual General Meeting. The meeting is an opportunity
for the Convocation Executive to report on the 2019 milestones. This is also an elective
������� �� ��� ���� �� ����� ��� ��� � ����� �#�� ��!� ���������� �� ��!����� �����

DATE: Saturday, 16 November 2019
TIME: 09h30 for 10h00

VENUE: The Hilton Hotel, Durban
The Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the MUT Convocation is convened in accordance
"��� ��� ��� 
��� ��� ��$ ������ ��� ������������� �� ��� �
� � �� �� ������ �� "������
"��� ��� 
�������$ �� 	��!������� �� ����� ���� � ��!����� ���� ��� � �� �� ���� ��
miken@mut.ac.za
For catering purposes, kindly RSVP by Thursday, 14 November 2019 to alumni@mut.ac.za or
�����	��������� �� ���� ��� ��� ����� 
��������� �� �������� �� ���������� ��� �������� �
���

Mr S. Naidoo
Registrar and Secretary to Convocation

Invitation to the
Annual General Meeting of

the MUT Convocation

Tender Reference
Number

Tender Description Closing Date Compulsory Briefing
dates

MTPA/1920/PMU/01 Universal Access at Three Rondeval and
Bourke`s Luck (Potholes) Blyde Nature
Reserve

23 October 2019 10 October 2019, time
10H00, at Blyde Nature
Reserve

MTPA/1920/PMU/02 Universal Access at God`s Window and
Window and Pinnacle Rock (Blyde
Caynon)

23 October 2019 10 October 2019, time
10H00, at Blyde Nature
Reserve

MTPA/1920/PMU/03 Asbestos removal and Replacement in
Four MTPA Reserves

23 October 2019 14 October 2019, time
10H00, at MTPA Head
Office, Auditorium.

MTPA/1920/BIO/01 PROVISION OF GAME CENSORS
SERVICES MTPA 2019

23 October 2019 None

MTPA/1920/BIO/02 PROVISION FOR NATURE
CONSERVATION AND ANTI POACHING
AWARENESS PROGRAMME

23 October 2019 None

MTPA/1920/TOU06 Appointment of a service provider for the
managing and hosting of Pixley Ka Seme
Heritage Route Celebration at Gert
Nsibande District Municipality

24 October 2019 None

REQUEST FOR GOODSAND SERVICES

Mpumalanga Tourism and Parks Agency (MTPA) is the official Tourism and Biodiversity Conservation Management Public Entity
established in terms of theMpumalanga Tourism and ParksAgencyAct of 2005,Act No5 of 2005, and reports directly to theMpumalanga
Provincial Department of Finance, EconomicDevelopment andTourism.
MTPAwould like to invite interested parties to submit proposals for the services listed below:

Supply Chain Enquiries:
Mr. Sabelo Mashele Email: sabelo@mtpa.co.za Tel: 013 759 5413

All proposals and supporting documents must be clearly marked “TENDER REFENCE NUMBER” and submitted to Supply Chain
Management, Office of the Chief Financial Officer, Private Bag X11338, Nelspruit, 1200 or hand delivered to Tender Box, Block E at
MTPA Office Complex, Samora Machel Drive, Hall’s Gateway, Mataffin, Nelspruit.

Bid Documents will be available on the MTPA website at www.mtpa.co.za, www.etenders.gov.za and for collection at the Supply
Chain Management Office, Block E at MTPA Office Complex, Samora Machel Drive, Hall’s Gateway, Mataffin, Nelspruit from 01
October 2019 between 07:30am - 13:00pm and 14:00pm - 16:00pm. Bid Documents are available for collection at a cost of R
200.00, non-refundable.

Please Note: No Faxed or emailed documents will be allowed. Proposals received after such time and date will be automatically
disqualified from consideration.

INVITATION TO BID

YOU ARE HEREBY INVITED TO BID FOR REQUIREMENTS OF THE 
EMFULENI LOCAL MUNICIPALITY AS OUTLINED BELOW:

Bid
 Number

Bid Description C o m p u l s o r y 
Briefing Session 
Date & Time

Bid
Document
Fee

Requirements C l o s i n g 
Date 

Contact 
Person

11/2020/13

N13/2020

(Re-Advert) 
Request for 
Proposals for the 
Rendering of 
Telephony 
Services to 
Emfuleni local  
Municipality via 
an existing VoIP 
telephone 
system and 
Maintenance 
thereof for a 
period not 
exceeding thirty 
six (36) months

Municipal 
Offices, Cnr 
Klasie Havenga 
Street & Frikkie 
Meyer 
Boulevard 
Vanderbijlpark 
on 16 October 
2019 at 10H00 
in the Mayor's 
Parlour

( n o n -
refundable)

R500.00 Valid ICASA 
license

08
November 
2019 at
10:00 Joel Dhlamini

082 602 2830

Billy Mashiya
082 902 4092

N14/2020

11/2020/14 Appointment of 
contractors to 
service and 
repair protection 
equipment on as 
and when 
required basis 
for a period of 
thirty six months.

Municipal 
Offices, Cnr 
Klasie Havenga 
Street & Frikkie 
Meyer 
Boulevard 
Vanderbijlpark 
on 17 October 
2019 at 10H00 
in the Mayor's 
Parlour

R500.00
(non-
refundable)

Estimated 
CIDB Grading 
of 3 EP or 
higher

11 
November 
2019 at 
10:00

016 950 5258

016 950 5317

Johanna Ncobo

N15/2020

11/2020/15 Appointment of 
contractors to 
service and 
repair load 
control 
equipment on 
the electrical 
network on as 
and when 
required basis 
for a period of 
thirty six months.

Municipal 
Offices, Cnr 
Klasie Havenga 
Street & Frikkie 
Meyer 
Boulevard 
Vanderbijlpark 
on 17 October 
2019 at 12H00 
in the Mayor's 
Parlour

R500.00
(non-
refundable)

Estimated 
CIDB Grading 
of 3 EP or 
higher

11 
November 
2019 at 
10:00

016 950 5258

Johanna Ncobo

016 950 5317

11/2020/16

N16/2020

Appointment of 
Contractors for 
testing and 
repair of 
underground 
cables on the 
Electrical 
Network on as 
and when 
required basis 
for a period of 
thirty six months.

Municipal 
Offices, Cnr 
Klasie Havenga 
Street & Frikkie 
Meyer 
Boulevard 
Vanderbijlpark 
on 18 October 
2019 at 10H00 
in the Mayor's 
Parlour

(non-
refundable)

R500.00 Estimated 
CIDB Grading 
of 4 EP or 
higher

12 
November 
2019 at 
10:00

Johanna Ncobo

016 950 5317

016 950 5258

11/2020/17

N17/2020

Appointment of 
Contractors for 
Maintenance on 
the Electrical 
Network on as 
and when 
required basis 
for a period of 
thirty six (36) 
months.

Municipal 
Offices, Cnr 
Klasie Havenga 
Street & Frikkie 
Meyer 
Boulevard 
Vanderbijlpark 
on 18 October 
2019 at 12H00 
in the Mayor's 
Parlour

R500.00
(non-
refundable)

Estimated 
CIDB Grading 
of 4 EP or 
higher

12 
November 
2019 at 
10:00

Jack Leboko

016 950 5258

016 950 5317

11/2020/18

N18/2020

Appointment of 
the Electrical 
Consultant for a 
period of thirty 
six months on as 
and when 
required basis 
for Emfuleni 
Local 
Municipality

Municipal 
Offices, Cnr 
Klasie Havenga 
Street & Frikkie 
Meyer 
Boulevard 
Vanderbijlpark 
on 15 October 
2019 at 10H00 
in the Mayor's 
Parlour

(non-
refundable)

R250.00 ECSA 
Registration

24 October 
2019 at 
10:00

Isaac Pandelani

076 264 8762

Bidders are required to comply with the minimum requirements as stipulated in the tender document.

Collection of bid documents: Bid documents may be purchased during office hours between 08h15 to 15h15 on 
Monday to Friday excluding public holidays at Emfuleni Local Municipality Offices, Vanderbijlpark, Cnr Klasie Havenga 
Street & Frikkie Meyer Boulevard, Ground floor.

Availability of bid documents: Bid documents will be available from 09 October 2019 at 10:00, until the closing date at a 
cost of R500.00/ R250.00 respectively for each bid which is non-refundable (payable in cash or bank guaranteed cheque) 
before collection of the bid document. 

Returning and closing date and time of bid: Sealed marked bids must be placed in the Bid Box (First Floor) at the 
Municipal Offices, Vanderbijlpark, Cnr Klasie Havenga Street & Frikkie Meyer Boulevard, not later than 10h00 on the 
closing date where after it will be opened in public in the Committee Room, first floor, Municipal Building, Vanderbijlpark.

MUNICIPAL MANAGER
Mr. Dithabe Nkoane

Evaluation and adjudication of bid: bids will be evaluated and adjudicated in terms of Emfuleni Local Municipality 
Supply Chain Management Policy and Preferential Procurement Policy Framework Act No 5 of 2000. The 80/20 in 
preferential procurement points system as outlined in the bid document will apply. 


